
 
 

 

 

 
Win: WILLIAMS, Megan (3-0)
Loss: GURROLA,C. (0-5)
HBP: GURROLA,C., LEE,Y.
PB: JOHNSON,A.
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Luongo First: Dwayne Hammond 
Start: 9 am   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 34   Weather: Cloudy and Cool

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Rutgers 3 2 1 5 2 13 12 2
Maryland E. Shore 0 0 1 0 2 3 4 1

Rutgers (7-7) -vs- Maryland E. Shore (1-10) 3/6/2011 at Hampton, Va. (HU Softball Stadium)

Rutgers 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MEINHEIT, Jennifer cf 4 1 3 2 1 0 0
PROCOPIO, Danielle dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
    PERETTI, Kelsey ph 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
LINDLEY, Brittney 3b 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
CRAIG, Mandy 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
MESSINA, Mikelyn rf 2 2 2 4 0 0 0
MADDEN, Kaci c 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
    Bishop, Kylee c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
ALDEN, Mickenzie lf 3 2 2 3 0 0 1
    WILLIAMS, Loren lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARABEDIAN, Jennifer 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    BERMAN, Katie 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
BRAGG, Ashley ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, Megan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 13 12 13 6 1 10

2B: ALDEN, Mickenzie (1); BRAGG, Ashley (1)
HR: MESSINA, Mikelyn (1)
SH: CRAIG, Mandy (1)
SF: BRAGG, Ashley (1)
SB: MEINHEIT, Jennifer (2); LINDLEY, Brittney (1); MESSINA,
Mikelyn (2); Bishop, Kylee (1); HARABEDIAN, Jennifer (1)
HBP: PROCOPIO, Danielle (1); LINDLEY, Brittney (2); MESSINA,
Mikelyn (2); WILLIAMS, Loren (1)
E: CRAIG, Mandy (2)

Maryland E. Shore 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
NELSON,J. 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
WHITEHURST,K cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
GURROLA,C. p/1b 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
CASTRO,C. ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
DAVIS,M. 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LEE,Y. p/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
BATES,L. dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    CORRIGAN,A. lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
JOHNSON,A. c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CROWDER,S. 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
ROBERTSON,L. rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
SCOTT,C. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 3 4 3 3 5 6

HR: GURROLA,C. (1)
SH: GURROLA,C. (1)
E: DAVIS,M. (1)

Rutgers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WILLIAMS, Megan (W, 3-0) 5.0 4 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 20 24 3 7 –
Totals 4 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 20 24 3 7

Maryland E. Shore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GURROLA,C. (L, 0-5) 4.2 12 11 11 4 1 0 0 4 0 24 34 7 5 –
LEE,Y. 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 –
Totals 12 13 13 6 1 0 0 6 0 24 38 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rutgers - Top of 1st RU UME
MEINHEIT, J walked. 0 0
MEINHEIT, J stole second. 0 0
PROCOPIO, D struck out. 0 0
LINDLEY, B hit by pitch. 0 0
CRAIG, M grounded out to p, bunt, SAC; LINDLEY, B advanced to second; MEINHEIT, J advanced to third. 0 0
MESSINA, M homered to center field, 3 RBI; LINDLEY, B scored; MEINHEIT, J scored. 3 0
MADDEN, K walked. 3 0
ALDEN, M flied out to lf. 3 0

Maryland E. Shore - Top of 1st RU UME
NELSON,J. reached on a fielding error by 1b. 3 0
WHITEHURST,K reached on a fielder's choice; NELSON,J. out at second 2b to ss. 3 0
GURROLA,C. grounded out to p, bunt, SAC; WHITEHURST,K advanced to second. 3 0
CASTRO,C. grounded out to ss. 3 0

Rutgers - Top of 2nd RU UME
HARABEDIAN grounded out to 3b. 3 0
BRAGG, A doubled to left field. 3 0
MEINHEIT, J singled to shortstop; BRAGG, A advanced to third. 3 0
MEINHEIT, J stole second. 3 0
PROCOPIO, D hit by pitch. 3 0
LINDLEY, B hit by pitch, RBI; PROCOPIO, D advanced to second; MEINHEIT, J advanced to third; BRAGG, A
scored. 4 0
CRAIG, M reached on a fielder's choice; LINDLEY, B advanced to second; PROCOPIO, D advanced to third;
MEINHEIT, J out at home 3b to c. 4 0
MESSINA, M hit by pitch, RBI; CRAIG, M advanced to second; LINDLEY, B advanced to third; PROCOPIO, D
scored. 5 0
MADDEN, K popped up to 3b. 5 0

Maryland E. Shore - Top of 2nd RU UME
DAVIS,M. flied out to lf. 5 0
BATES,L. struck out. 5 0
JOHNSON,A. flied out to lf. 5 0

Rutgers - Top of 3rd RU UME
ALDEN, M singled down the lf line. 5 0
HARABEDIAN fouled out to 1b. 5 0
BRAGG, A singled to left field; ALDEN, M advanced to second. 5 0
MEINHEIT, J singled up the middle, RBI; BRAGG, A advanced to third; ALDEN, M scored. 6 0
PROCOPIO, D hit into double play 2b to 1b; MEINHEIT, J out on the play. 6 0

Maryland E. Shore - Top of 3rd RU UME
CROWDER,S. grounded out to 3b. 6 0
ROBERTSON,L. grounded out to 3b, bunt. 6 0
NELSON,J. singled to left field. 6 0
WHITEHURST,K singled up the middle; NELSON,J. advanced to second. 6 0
GURROLA,C. singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; WHITEHURST,K advanced to third;
NELSON,J. scored. 6 1
CASTRO,C. struck out. 6 1

Rutgers - Top of 4th RU UME
LINDLEY, B singled to left field. 6 1



LINDLEY, B stole second. 6 1
CRAIG, M singled to right field, RBI; LINDLEY, B scored. 7 1
MESSINA, M singled to left field; CRAIG, M advanced to second. 7 1
MADDEN, K singled to third base; MESSINA, M advanced to second; CRAIG, M advanced to third. 7 1
ALDEN, M doubled to left center, advanced to third on the throw, 3 RBI; MADDEN, K scored; MESSINA, M
scored; CRAIG, M scored. 10 1
HARABEDIAN walked. 10 1
BRAGG, A flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; ALDEN, M scored. 11 1
HARABEDIAN stole second. 11 1
MEINHEIT, J reached on a fielding error by 1b; HARABEDIAN advanced to third. 11 1
PERETTI, K pinch hit for PROCOPIO, D. 11 1
PERETTI, K walked; MEINHEIT, J advanced to second. 11 1
LINDLEY, B flied out to lf. 11 1
CRAIG, M flied out to cf. 11 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maryland E. Shore - Top of 4th RU UME
DAVIS,M. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 11 1
BATES,L. walked. 11 1
SCOTT,C. to lf for BATES,L.. 11 1
/  for SCOTT,C.. 11 1
JOHNSON,A. reached on an error by 1b; SCOTT,C. advanced to second. 11 1
CROWDER,S. walked; JOHNSON,A. advanced to second; SCOTT,C. advanced to third. 11 1
ROBERTSON,L. struck out. 11 1
NELSON,J. popped up to ss. 11 1

Rutgers - Top of 5th RU UME
GURROLA,C. to 1b. 11 1
LEE,Y. to p for DAVIS,M.. 11 1
CORRIGAN,A. to lf for SCOTT,C.. 11 1
BISHOP, K to c for MADDEN, K. 11 1
WILLIAMS, L to lf for ALDEN, M. 11 1
BERMAN, K to 2b for HARABEDIAN. 11 1
MESSINA, M hit by pitch. 11 1
MESSINA, M stole second. 11 1
MESSINA, M stole third. 11 1
BISHOP, K walked. 11 1
BISHOP, K stole second. 11 1
WILLIAMS, L hit by pitch. 11 1
WILLIAMS, L advanced to second on a passed ball; BISHOP, K advanced to third; MESSINA, M out at home
c unassisted. 11 1
BERMAN, K walked. 11 1
GURROLA,C. to p. 11 1
LEE,Y. to 1b. 11 1
BRAGG, A reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; BERMAN, K advanced to second; WILLIAMS, L out at third 3b
unassisted; BISHOP, K scored. 12 1
MEINHEIT, J singled up the middle, RBI; BRAGG, A advanced to second; BERMAN, K scored. 13 1
PERETTI, K flied out to lf. 13 1

Maryland E. Shore - Top of 5th RU UME
WHITEHURST,K walked. 13 1
GURROLA,C. homered to left field, 2 RBI; WHITEHURST,K scored. 13 3
CASTRO,C. grounded out to 3b. 13 3
LEE,Y. struck out. 13 3
CORRIGAN,A. struck out. 13 3


